

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G231

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 12th FEBRUARY

[1999

Companies Act 1997

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF MANAGING DIRECTOR AND DIRECTOR OF POST PNG LIMITED

I, Fabian Pok, Minister for Public Enterprises and Communications, by virtue of the powers conferred by the Companies Act 1997 and Clauses 15.2(a) of the Constitution of Post PNG Limited and all other powers enabling me, hereby revoke the appointment of Thomas Tulin as Managing Director and Director of Post PNG Limited and appoint Passingan Taru as Managing Director and Director of Post PNG Limited to be effective immediately.

The revocation and appointment takes effect forthwith and the appointment of Passingan Taru as Managing Director is for a term of 5 years commencing on and from 3rd November, 1998.

Dated this 10th day of February, 1999.

Dr F. Pok,

Minister for Public Enterprises and Communications.

Companies Act 1997

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF MANAGING DIRECTOR AND DIRECTOR OF TELIKOM PNG LIMITED

I, Fabian Pok, Minister for Public Enterprises and Communications, by virtue of the powers conferred by the Companies Act 1997 and Clauses 15.01 of the Constitution of Telikom PNG Limited and all other powers enabling me, hereby revoke the appointment of Lalatute Avosa as Managing Director and Director of Telikom PNG Limited and appoint Thomas Tulin as Managing Director and Director of Telikom PNG Limited to be effective immediately.

The revocation and appointment takes effect forthwith and the appointment of Thomas Tulin as Managing Director is for a term of 5 years commencing on and from 3rd November, 1998.

Dated this 10th day of February, 1999.

Dr F. Pok,

Minister for Public Enterprises and Communications.